Honda—Honda CB650FE / FAE Motorcycles

Identifying features

VIN range: MLHRC75U8E5000001 to MLHRC75UXE5000212

What are the defects?

After prolonged steering operation, the Front Sub-Wiring Harness may crack causing loss of power to the main iginition switch. Should this occur the engine may cut out and be unable to be re-started.

What are the hazards?

If the defect occurs and the engine stalls while in motion, this poses an accident hazard to the driver and other road users.

What should consumers do?

Consumers will be advised not to use their motorcycle until it has been inspected and repaired by their Honda dealer. Consumers should contact their nearest Honda dealer for more information.

Supplier
Thai Honda Manufacturing
Traders who sold this product

Authorised Honda Motorcycle Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development
Product category